

The Mortgage Society of Finland Stock Exchange Release Financial Calendar Helsinki, 31 October 2019 3:30 p.m.

The Mortgage Society of Finland Group's Financial Calendar for 2020

The home finance specialist The Mortgage Society of Finland Group publishes the Financial Statements Release 2019 and the Annual Financial Report 2019 as well as the Interim Reports 2020 as follows:

- 2019 Financial Statements Release: 31 January 2020
- 2019 Annual Financial Report: 2 March 2020
- 1Q20 Interim Report: 29 April 2020
- 2Q20 Interim Report: 17 August 2020
- 3Q20 Interim Report: 30 October 2020

The information shall be published approximately at 3:30 p.m. on that date.

THE MORTGAGE SOCIETY OF FINLAND SUOMEN ASUNTOHYPOPANKKI OY

Contact information: CEO Mr. Ari Pauna, tel., +358 50 353 4690 Chief Risk Officer, deputy to the CEO Mr. Mikko Huopio, tel. +358 50 400 2990

Hypo Group's Financial Calendar can be accessed at http://www.hypo.fi/en/financial-information/

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Main media www.hypo.fi

The Mortgage Society of Finland Group is the only nationwide expert organization specialized in home financing and housing in Finland. Hypo Group grants mortgages as well as renovation loans and consumer loans, both secured by residential property collateral, for first-time and other homebuyers. Hypo Group continuously develops new ways and models for housing and home financing.

Read more: www.hypo.fi

PAREMPAAN ASUMISEEN. TURVALLISESTI.